RPD83WAT

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: WATER DECREE

NAME OF AGENGY OR CONTRACTOR: DISTRICT COURT, MESA COUNTY

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT GRAND JUNCTION 22 ROAD PUMP AND DIVERSION STATION, CASE NO W3681

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1983

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

		JUN 3 1983 10:30 q.m.
IN THE DISTI	RICT COURT IN AND	Croup le C. Patterson
FOR WATER	DIVISION NO. 5	Copies le C. Patterson g. assby 6-6-83
STATE (OF COLORADO	
CASE N	0. W-3681	
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION FOR WATER RIGHTS OF .)).)	
THE CITY OF. GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO)))	
IN THE COLORADO RIVER)	
IN MESA COUNTY) NOTICE)))	
•)	.

TO: The City of Grand Junction, 5th and Rood Avenue, Grand

Junction,	CO	81502	D.J.	Dufford,	РО	Box	2188,	Grand	
Junction,	СО	81502					**************************************		

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT:

۰.

1. A decree of court dated October 14, 1979 specified that an application for a quadrennial finding of reasonable diligence shall be filed with the water clerk during the month of <u>August</u>, 19 83, pursuant to C.R.S. (1973) 37-92-302(1) with respect to the following-described conditional water right:

Grand Junction 22 Road Pump and Diversion Station

- 2. C.R.S. (1973) 37-92-301(4) provides in part: "In every fourth calendar year after the calendar year in which a determination is made with respect to a conditional water right, the owner or user thereof, if he desires to maintain the same, shall obtain a finding by the referee of reasonable diligence in the development of the proposed appropriation, or said conditional water right shall be considered abandoned. The ruling of the referee and the judgment and decree of the court determining a conditional water right shall specify the month in such calendar year in which application for a quadrennial finding of reasonable diligence shall be filed with the water clerk pursuant to Section 37-92-302((Emphasis added.)
- 3. Unless an application for quadrennial finding of reasonable diligence is filed with respect to the above-described conditi water right during the month of <u>August</u>, 19<u>83</u>, ' conditional water right will be considered abandoned and wi' cancelled by order of Court.

J. HArisen

WATER CLERK